
Branch: PHE & WS Deptt. Division: Dirang
No. EED/PHE/SCH/NIT-16/2017-18 Dated Dirang the 4th  Jan'2023
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1
Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Namshu Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1574153
02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 15,742.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

2 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Khellong Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter,CWR and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1714253
02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 17,143.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

3 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Senge Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1506662
02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 15,067.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

4 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Mandalphudung Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1506662
02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 15,067.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

5 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Barchipam Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Pre- Sedimentation Tank,Slow 
Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1490740

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 14,907.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

6 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Salari Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC PRe Sedimentation Tank,RCC 
Sedimentation Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around 

WTP 1465859

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 14,659.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

7

Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Rungja  Village & Adjoining 
RK Sarada Mission Girls 
School.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter , Storage Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around 

WTP
1989121

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 19,891.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PHE & WS DIVISION,DIRANG

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Dirang on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed item rate tenders from registered and eligible contractors as per the Arunachal
Pradesh District based entrepreneurs and professionals(Inceptives, Development and Promotional) Act’2015 for the works as stated below:-

Sl.No. Name of Work & Location Sub-Head
Tendered 
Amount

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of works

Last Date/Time for 
submission of 

Tender Documents

Time and date 
of opening of 

tender 
documents

Earnest 
Money

Cost of 
tender 

document 
(Non-

refndable

Class of 
contractor



8 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 28 
Km Mandala Top.

CSH:C/o Head Work,Pre-Sedimentation Tank , CWR ,PSP 
and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1652132

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 16,521.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

9 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Warjung & 9 Mile Villages.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1574153

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 15,742.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

10
Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Sangti, Kakaling & 
Adjoining Villages.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,CWR,Slow 
Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1869771

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 18,698.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

11 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Yewang Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter , Storage Tankand fixing of chain link fencing around 

WTP 1863961

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 18,640.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

12 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Jyotinagar Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP

1506662

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 15,067.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

13 Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 
Sapper Village.

CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand 
Filter,Storage Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around 

WTP 1894229

02 (Two) 
Months

25/01/2023upto 
1700 hrs

27/01/2023 
1000 hrs 
onwards

₹ 18,942.00 ₹ 1,000.00
Class V or 

Above

1.     Tender documents can be obtained only on production of the Original Copy of valid registration & enlistment conforming eligibility of the firm and Original Residential Certificate in support of desired class of
Contractors domiciled within the territorial jurisdiction of CD Block.

Terms and condition

2.      Registered contractors, domiciled as per the column X under West Kameng district only are invited to apply for works mentioned in serial no. 1 to 13
3.      Registered contractors, domiciled in the 04 Dirang assembly constituency under west kameng District only are invited to apply for works mentioned.
4.     This is mandatory to submit NOC form the village Water Sanitation Committee (VWSC) duly countersigned by the interim committee of concerned Village for availability of land selected site for WTP &
source of the village.
5.      Payment will be made as per the release/availability of fund by Government against the work done.
6.     The tender shall be submitted in two bid viz. Technical Bid & Price Bid. Each of the bids should be placed and sealed properly in proper separate cover and these two separate sealed bids along with EMD (in

separate sealed envelope) should be further sealed in a single envelope & may be dropped in the sealed tender box availability in the office of the undersigned on or before the stipulated date time.
7.     The tenderer should prepare the technical bid after visiting the actual site of construction for which they have to contact concerned Field Officer of Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Dirang before
collection of tender paper.
8.     The Technical Bid shall be opened first and evaluated to assess the technical viability of their proposal and the financial capability of the contractors and their work experience as per the terms and condition of
the Bid. Based on such evaluation and after adopting the post qualification procedure a short list of selected contractors shall be made by the competent Authority of PHE & WS Department. Arunachal Pradesh.
The Price Bid containing only the bill of quantity with rates duly filled in of post qualified contractors shall be further evolution.



Memo No. EED/PHE/SCH/NIT-16/2017-18 Dated Dirang the 4th  Jan'2023
Copy to :-

Sd/-

9.     Tender documents can be obtained from office of the undersigned on all working days in between 10:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs with effect from 04/01/2023 to 25/01/2023, on payment of Rs 1000.00 (Rupees One

thousand) only for each work in the shape of DD/Cash in favour of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Dirang payable at State Bank of India. Dirang  branch or in cash (both non-refundable).
10.  The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
11.  Once tender documents issued in favour of particular Name/Firm/Agency, will not be changed in any circumstance.
12.  Other details and special term & conditions can be seen in tender documents.

Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Dirang

1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of information please.
2. The Commissioner (PHE & WS),Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of information please.
3. The Mission Director (JJM),PHE & WS Department,Itanagar for information with request to publish the advertisemnet of tender on Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) on or before 04/01/2023.
4. The Chief Engineer, Western Zone/Eastern Zone/Sanitation/Co-ordination, PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for information please.
5. The Deputy Commissioner ,West kameng District , Arunachal for favour of information please.
6. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Rupa for favour of information please.
7. The Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Dirang for information and necessary action.
8. The Divisional Accountant, PHE & WS Division, Dirang for information and necessary action.
9. Notice Board of Division Office.
10. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Dirang

Executive Engineer,
PHE & WS DIvision,Dirang


