GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PHE & WS DIVISION,DIRANG

Branch: PHE & WS Deptt.

No. EED/PHE/SCH/NIT-16/2017-18

Division: Dirang Dated Dirang the 4th Jan'2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Dirang on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed item rate tenders from registered and eligible contractors as per the Arunachal

Pradesh District based entrepreneurs and professionals (Inceptives, Development and Promotional) Act'2015 for the works as stated below:-

	Name of Work & Location	Sub-Head	Tendered Amount	Time allowed for completion of works	Last Date/Time for submission of Tender Documents	Time and date of opening of tender documents	Earnest Money	Cost of tender document (Non- refndable	Class of contractor
I	II	III	IV	V	VI	VII	VII	IX	Х
1	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Namshu Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1574153	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 15,742.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
2	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Khellong Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter,CWR and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1714253	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 17,143.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
3	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Senge Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1506662	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 15,067.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
4	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Mandalphudung Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1506662	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 15,067.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
5	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Barchipam Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Pre- Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1490740	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 14,907.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
6	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Salari Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC PRe Sedimentation Tank,RCC Sedimentation Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1465859	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 14,659.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
7	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Rungja Village & Adjoining RK Sarada Mission Girls School.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter , Storage Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1989121	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 19,891.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above

8	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at 28 Km Mandala Top.	CSH:C/o Head Work,Pre-Sedimentation Tank , CWR ,PSP and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1652132	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 16,521.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
9	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Warjung & 9 Mile Villages.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1574153	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 15,742.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
10	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Sangti, Kakaling & Adjoining Villages.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,CWR,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1869771	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 18,698.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
11	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Yewang Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter , Storage Tankand fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1863961	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 18,640.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
12	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Jyotinagar Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1506662	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 15,067.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above
13	Aug. & Impvt. Of WS at Sapper Village.	CSH:C/o Head Work,RCC Sedimentation Tank,Slow Sand Filter,Storage Tank and fixing of chain link fencing around WTP	1894229	02 (Two) Months	25/01/2023upto 1700 hrs	27/01/2023 1000 hrs onwards	₹ 18,942.00	₹ 1,000.00	Class V or Above

Terms and condition

- 1. Tender documents can be obtained only on production of the Original Copy of valid registration & enlistment conforming eligibility of the firm and Original Residential Certificate in support of desired class of Contractors domiciled within the territorial jurisdiction of CD Block.
- 2. Registered contractors, domiciled as per the column X under West Kameng district only are invited to apply for works mentioned in serial no. 1 to 13
- 3. Registered contractors, domiciled in the 04 Dirang assembly constituency under west kameng District only are invited to apply for works mentioned.
- 4. This is mandatory to submit NOC form the village Water Sanitation Committee (VWSC) duly countersigned by the interim committee of concerned Village for availability of land selected site for WTP & source of the village.
- 5. Payment will be made as per the release/availability of fund by Government against the work done.
- 6. The tender shall be submitted in two bid viz. Technical Bid & Price Bid. Each of the bids should be placed and sealed properly in proper separate cover and these two separate sealed bids along with EMD (in

separate sealed envelope) should be further sealed in a single envelope & may be dropped in the sealed tender box availability in the office of the undersigned on or before the stipulated date time.

- 7. The tenderer should prepare the technical bid after visiting the actual site of construction for which they have to contact concerned Field Officer of Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Dirang before collection of tender paper.
- 8. The Technical Bid shall be opened first and evaluated to assess the technical viability of their proposal and the financial capability of the contractors and their work experience as per the terms and condition of the Bid. Based on such evaluation and after adopting the post qualification procedure a short list of selected contractors shall be made by the competent Authority of PHE & WS Department. Arunachal Pradesh. The Price Bid containing only the bill of quantity with rates duly filled in of post qualified contractors shall be further evolution.

9. Tender documents can be obtained from office of the undersigned on all working days in between 10:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs with effect from 04/01/2023 to 25/01/2023, on payment of Rs 1000.00 (Rupees One

thousand) only for each work in the shape of DD/Cash in favour of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Dirang payable at State Bank of India. Dirang branch or in cash (both non-refundable).

- 10. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- 11. Once tender documents issued in favour of particular Name/Firm/Agency, will not be changed in any circumstance.
- 12. Other details and special term & conditions can be seen in tender documents.

Sd/Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Dirang
Dated Dirang the 4th Jan'2023

Memo No. EED/PHE/SCH/NIT-16/2017-18

Copy to :-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of information please.
- 2. The Commissioner (PHE & WS), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of information please.
- 3. The Mission Director (JJM), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for information with request to publish the advertisemnet of tender on Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) on or before 04/01/2023.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, Western Zone/Eastern Zone/Sanitation/Co-ordination, PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for information please.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, West kameng District, Arunachal for favour of information please.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Rupa for favour of information please.
- 7. The Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Dirang for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Divisional Accountant, PHE & WS Division, Dirang for information and necessary action.
- 9. Notice Board of Division Office.
- 10. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer,